## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Advanced Technology Materials, Inc. 09/02/2			09/02/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Foresight Processing, LLC		
Street Address:	1301 W. Geneva Drive		
City:	Тетре		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85282		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 127		5748	
Application Number: 12745748   CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (919)419-0383			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Phone:   919-493-8000   919-493-8000			
Phone: 919-493-8000			
Email:   vgustafson@jenkinswilson.com     Correspondent Name:   Vincent K. Gustafson			
Address Line 1: University Tower, Suite 1200			
Address Line 1:			
Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27707			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1859-3 PCT-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Vincent K. Gustafson	
Total Attachments: 1     source=868_Assignment_ATMI_to_Foresight#page1.tif			

## ASSIGNMENT

In effectuation of an agreement entered into as of January 15, 2010 (the "Underlying Agreement") by and between FORESIGHT PROCESSING, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("<u>Buyer</u>") and ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY MATERIALS, INC. (a Delaware corporation, on behalf of itself and its wholly-owned subsidiaries in the United States) ("<u>Seller</u>"); in recognition of consideration identified the Underlying Agreement, the receipt of which being hereby acknowledged, the following assignment is made:

in relation to:

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/992,988 filed December 6, 2007, entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DELIVERY OF FLUID-CONTAINING PROCESS MATERIAL COMBINATIONS;"
- (B) International Patent Application No. PCT/US08/85826 filed December 8, 2008, entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DELIVERY OF FLUID-CONTAINING PROCESS MATERIAL COMBINATIONS;"
- (C) Taiwanese Patent Application No. 97147713 filed December 8, 2008, entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DELIVERY OF FLUID-CONTAINING PROCESS MATERIAL COMBINATIONS;" (with items (A), (B), and (C) hereinafter referred to in combination as the "Priority Applications");
- (D) all non-provisional, continuing, and divisional U.S. patent applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of one or more of the Priority Applications, and patents issuing therefrom; and
- (E) all foreign patent applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of one or more of the Priority Applications, and patents issuing therefrom;

<u>Seller assigns to Buyer and transfers all ownership rights</u> in the foregoing items (A) to (E), and Seller affirms and ratifies transfer to Buyer of equitable title and beneficial ownership of the foregoing items (A) to (E) as of January 15, 2010, and Buyer assents to such assignment and ownership transfer. Such assignment and ownership transfer does not modify or affect Seller's license rights outlined in the Underlying Agreement.

Advanced Technology Materials, Inc.

Dated: 9-2-10

By: Ellen T. Harmon Director, Executive Vice President, Secretary & Chief Legal Officer

Foresight Processing, LLC

By: Jeffrey Hull Administrative Member

Dated: 9-13-10